

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4577/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/12/2007 in WP No. 550/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

E.S.I.CORPORATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.S.Rajan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

Mr.Anupam Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Ms.Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr.Pankaj Miglani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained in the meantime.

Mr.D.N.Goburdhan, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is
granted

to file rejoinder, if any.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master