

d
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4577/2008

E.S.I.CORPORATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Miglani,Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service and served respondents ma
y
file counter affidavit on or before 1.12.2008.
List the matter on 1.12.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar