

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4577/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/12/2007 in WP No.  
550/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

E.S.I.CORPORATION &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.  
Ms. Kajori Roy,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Miglani,Adv.  
Mr. Prabal Bagchi,Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma ,Adv  
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Thakur,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to file affidavit  
regarding proof of service in respect of Respondent No.3.  
Respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5 have not filed any Counter Affidavit.  
List the matter on 9.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG